Tariff No.	4					13	Revised F	Page No.	2
	lame/Permit N Trade Name:			& Recycling Disposal & F)			
		ntained in tl any suppler , or are befo	Sunshine In the sunshine In th	CHECK listed below tariff listed	Recycling CSHEET V in consecution this page	utive order. e have issu	e dates that	Current Revision 3 0 1 0 0 4 8 7 7 3 3 0	
				Supplemer	nts in Effect				
			SPECIAL I	FUEL SURC	HARGE SU	JPPLEMEN	T NO. 3		
Issued by:	John Lloyd								
Issue date:	8/15/2023			(For Official		ctive Date:	11/1/2023		
Docket No.	TG			Date:			_ By:		

50B 000 10. 2025	
Tariff No. <u>41</u> Revised Page No. <u>13A</u>	
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling	
Item 30 Limitations of Service (Continued)	
6. Missed service due to a declared public health emergency	
a. Upon declaration of a public health emergency, or upon direction by a federal, state, or local authority, waste collection companies may alter services for the health and safety of the general public, its custome and its employees. This may include but is not limited to the altering of normal collection and administrat services and waiving some ancillary charges such as late payment fees.	rs
b. The company shall provide notice to the Commission when services have been altered. The company shall take reasonable actions to notify impacted customers of the situation. The company will maintain continuity of service throughout a public health emergency to the greatest extent practicable while conforming to the emergency declaration. The company will return to normal operations as soon as is reasonable given the circumstances of the emergency.	
c. All accumulated solid waste will be collected by the company on the customer's next regularly schedule service date following the resumption of normal operations. The company will not charge for extra waste set out in addition to customer's normal receptacle(s) if the amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to the missed service.	de
7 Missed Service due to equipment and/or labor shortages. (N) a. When service is missed due to shortages in labor and/or equipment, all accumulated waste will be collected by the company on or before the customer's next regularly scheduled service date The company will not charge for extra waste set out in addition to customer's normal receptacle(s) if the amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to the missed service. b. If a customer is missed in consecutive service dates, the customer will be given a credit for all missed service.	
Issued by: John Lloyd	
Issue date: 8/15/2023 Effective Date: 11/1/2023	
(For Official Use Only)	$\neg \neg$
Docket No. TG By:	

Tariff No.	4		2	Revised Page No. 1	5
	Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse I Trade Name: Sunshine l	e & Recycling, LLC G-2 Disposal & Recycling	60		
		Item 51 Restart Fee	<u>es</u>		
	Companies assessing restart fees state the amount of the fees in this		e fees apply, and	must	
	A re-start fee of \$25.00 will be asse and subsequently is re-started.	essed if a customer's se	ervice is stopped	due to non-payment	
		<u> Item 52 Redelivery F</u>	<u>ees</u>		
or cart cus	ry fee of \$24.36 (A) will be assesse tomers who request re-delivery for samed and sanitzed Please see Item	services previously can			
Drop Box b	nd re-delivery charge of \$42.66 (A) be washed, steam cleaned and sani breviously cancelled		•		or
Please see	e Item 210				
	lost, destroyed or stolen while in the ny when service is stopped, a fee or	-		er is not returned to	
leaved by	John Houd				
•	John Lloyd				
Issue date:	: 8/15/2023	(For Official Use Only	Effective Date: ' ')	11/1/2023	
Docket No	. TG	Date:	В	y:	

Tariff No. <u>4</u>		7 Revised Page No. 16						
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse Registered Trade Name: Sunshin	e & Recycling, LLC G-260 e Disposal & Recycling							
<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	ver-sized or Over-weight Cans or U	<u>Jnits</u>						
The company reserves the right to reject pickuor micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable ins		= -						
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.								
\$ 6.79 (A	A) per Unit.							
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight to	ters, carts, containers, or drop box	xes see item 207.						
<u>!t</u>	em 60 Overtime Periods							
Companies will assess additional charges who periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays,	· •	, ,						
New Year's Day	Labor Day							
Memorial Day Independence Day	Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day							
macpendence Bay	Official Day							
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increme the terminal until the time it returns to the term No additional charge will be assessed to custo company's convenience.	inal.							
Charge per hour:	\$139.20 (A)							
Minimum charge:	\$556.80 (A)							
ssued by: John Lloyd								
•	Ε# ₀ - μ D	sto: 11/1/2022						
ssue date: 8/15/2023	(For Official Use Only)	ate: 11/1/2023						
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	By:						

Tariff No. 4	3 Revised Page No. 17
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recyclir Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & I	
<u>Item 70 F</u>	Return Trips
When a company is required to make a return trip, that do to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for refollowing additional charges, per pickup, will apply:	· · · · ·
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$19.81 (A)
Drop Box	\$19.81 (A)
Container	\$19.81 (A)
Toter	\$19.81 (A)
When a company is required to make a return trip to retrie	eve a container from a customer who has stopped
service either voluntarily or due to non-payment, the follow	ving charges will apply:
Toter	\$13.35 (A)
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a tructor under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	ck are considered special pickups and are charged
Issued by: John Lloyd	
Issue date: 8/15/2023	Effective Date: 11/1/2023
Docket No. TG Date:	By:

			2 3 44 101 2028						
Tariff No.	4	_	2	Revised Page No.	19				
Company I	Name/Permit	: Number: Torre Refuse & Recyclin	ig, LLC G-260						
Registered	l Trade Name	e: Sunshine Disposal & F	Recycling						
		·	, ,						
		<u>Item 80 Carry-ou</u>	t Service, Drive-Ins						
Companie	s will assess	the following additional charges wh	nen customers request	that company personne	el provide				
		s/units not placed at the curb, the							
•		of the cans/units using improved a							
		idered improved access roads con		•					
	Rate								
			Residential	Commercial					
	Charge for 0	Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup					
	Cans, units,	mini-cans, or micro-mini cans		·					
	that must be	e carried out over 5 feet, but	\$0.63 (A)	\$0.63 (A)					
	not over 25	feet.	, ,	, ,					
	For each ad	ditional 25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.50 (A)	\$0.50 (A)					
	25 feet, add		\						
			•		'				
	NOTE:	The company may elect to drive in	n at the rates shown ab	ove, except the					
		charge will be limited to one can,	unit, mini-can, or micro	-mini can. If cans,					
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-car	ns are carried over 125	feet, but are safely					
		accessible to the company's vehic	cle, the drive-in charges	shown below					
		must be assessed instead.							
			R	ate					
			Residential	Commercial					
		Orive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup					
	Drive-in on	driveways of over 125 feet,							
			\$2.48 (A)	\$2.48 (A)					
		driveways of over 250 feet,							
	but less thai		\$3.30 (A)	\$3.30 (A)					
	For each 1/	10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$5.02 (A)	\$5.02 (A)					
NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.									
	John Lloyd : 8/15/2023	(For Official	Effective Date:	11/1/2023					
Docket No	TG.	Data		Rv:					
Docket No	. 16	Date:		By:					

Received Aug 15, 2023 WA. UT. &

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230668 SUB Oct 16, 2023

Tariff No.	4						7	Revised F	Page	No.	20
					7	#					
Company Na	me/Permit	t Number: T	orre								
Registered T	rade Name	e:		Sunshine D	Disposal & I	Recycling					
		Item 100	Res	idential Ser	vice Mor	nthly Rates (co	ontinued or	n next pag	<u>e)</u>		
Rates in this	item apply	:									
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for											
` '						•		•		•	
	residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or										
(2) When red					•	•				OI.	
` '		-				gle-family dwe				homes	
	-			•		sidential units,				nomes,	
		•		alligs of less	s man 5 res	sideriliai uriils,	, WIICIE SCI	AICE IS DIII	zu		
to the pro	perty own	er or mana(jei.								
Datas balaw	ملا من بامسم	a fallandaa		: A			makama Ca			alis. Λ	
Rates below	appiy in th	e following	serv	ice area: Are		•	•	unty in Ap	pend	aix A	
					not eligible	e for curbside	recycling				
Ni mala an af	F	0 - 11 - 11	1	O - Min ale d	0	Noneliana	F	0	_	l o Mindel	0
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling	Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate	()	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate
Mini-Can	WG	\$23.37	(A)								
35 Gal**	MG	\$18.57	(A)								
35 Gal**	WG	\$28.83	(A)								
64 Gal**	WG	\$39.10	(A)								
96 Gal**	WG	\$49.23	(A)								

**Company P	rovided										
			Ļ.						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Frequency of Se										kly Recycling	
		EOWR=Every	y Othe	er Week Recyc	cling; MR=Mo	nthly Recycling;	List others us	ed by compa	any:		
NI-4- 4.	0			-1 f		: <i></i>					L
Note 1:			_		•	d even if fewe				•	ırıp.
					ed cans. N	o credit will b	e given if c	ustomer ta	alis t	o set	
	receptaci	es out for c	ollec	tion.							
Nata O	The above	fa a a	:		ما امنامیداد	···-it	tatan maini		:		
Note 2:					esidentiai b	ag, can, unit,	toter, mini-	can, or m	icro-	mini-can	
	on a regu	lar pickup is	s: \$ (5.27 (A).							
NI-4- 0.	0		4 .	41	!	41-	!!	!!!! !-	4		
Note 3:						up per month,				. f = = 4h =	
						ed on the norr					
						ıstomer requii		to be prov	/iaec	on other	
	tnan norm	nai schedui	ea pi	скир аау, га	ates for spe	ecial pickups v	wiii appiy.				
NI-4- 4.	Dalland al		0	25	L.						
Note 4:	Rollout cr	narges in ite	em 20	05 may appl	ıy.						
NI-4- 5.			. :4	040 05	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			.: :4	000	075	
Note 5:			ten	ns 240 or 25	os may be	used. For dr	op box ser	vice items	260	or 275	
	may be u	sea.									
la acced la co	Jalan I Jan	1									
Issued by:	John Lloy	ď									
Issue date:	8/15/2023	2					⊏ffoo	tive Data:	Na	rember 1 O	023
issue uale.	0/10/2023	,		/[or Official	Use Only)	Ellec	nive Date.	INO	ember 1, 2	023
				(r	Ji Jilicial	OGC Offig)					
Docket No. T	G-			Dε	ate:		F	3v·			
	-						<u></u>	· ,·			-

Received Aug 15, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230668

SUB Oct 16, 2023

Tariff No.	4					<u>SOD</u>	<u> </u>	<u>ct 10, 20.</u>		Revised	Page No.	21
Company No	ma/Darmit N	lumbarı	Torre	Defuse 9 De	امريما	ina II (200				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling												
rtegistered 11			Re	sidential Serv					nued on nex	(t page)		
Rates in this	Rates in this item apply:											
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or												
(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,												
	iiums, and a perty owner			dings of less	than	4 reside	ent	ial units, whe	ere service i	is billed		
Rates below	apply to Red	•	-	Residents as ities of Spoka				-	Code Chap	oter 8.58		
Number of	Frequency	Garba	ie	Co-Mingled	Τ	Organic	1	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	1	ecycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
35 Gal**	MG	\$ 18		A) \$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	EOWG	\$ 21		A) \$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	WG	\$ 28		A) \$5.00	\$	12.00	1					
64 Gal**	WG	\$ 39		A) \$5.00	\$	12.00	-					
96 Gal** 96 Gal**	WG EOWR	\$ 49	23 (/	A) \$5.00 \$6.00	\$	12.00	ł					
90 Gai	LOWK			\$0.00	+		1					
**Company P	rovided											
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes: V		-	page; EOWG-Evo Other Week Recy	-			-	-			
Note 1:	Description	n/rules re	elated	to recycling p	orogr	am are	sh	own on page	22.			
Note 2:	Description	n/rules re	elated	to organic wa	aste	progran	ı a	re shown on	page 22.			
Note 3:	In addition	to the re	cyclir	ng rates show	n ab	ove, a r	ec	ycling charge	of 0.47 ap	plies.		
Note 4:		edit will l	e giv	ed for service en for partiall ction.						•	•	
Note 5:	Rollout cha	arges in	tem 2	205 may apply	/							
Note 6:	The charge on a regula			ional extra re 6.27 (A).	sider	ntial bag	j, c	an, unit, tote	r, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can	
Note 7:	For contain		ce itei	ms 240 or 25	5 ma	y be us	ed	. For drop b	ox service	items 260	0 or 275	
	, 20 400				Re	cycling	j s	ervice rates	on this pa	ge expir	e on: Janua	ry 1, 2024
Issued By: Jo	hn Lloyd											
Issue date:	August 15,	2023							Effecti	ve Date:	November	1, 2023
				(F	or O	fficial U	se	Only)				
Docket No. T	G			Dat	e:				By:			_

Tariff No. 4			7 Revised	Page No. 24				
Company Name/Pe	 rmit Number: Torre Refuse 8	& Recycling, LLC G-26						
Registered Trade N		isposal & Recycling						
		Item 120 Drums						
	Type of Service	re Rate P	er Drum Per Pickun	7				
Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup Regular Route Service \$								
Special Pickup \$								
		,		-				
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Receptacles and l	Litter Toters					
	Customer-owned Rece	ptacle Rate Per l	Receptacle, Per Pickup	7				
	Size or Type:	\$						
	Size or Type:	\$						
				_				
	Company-owned Rece		Receptacle, Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:	\$		_				
	Size or Type:	\$		_				
	Item 15 rates in Item 160 apply. e following rates apply:	0 Loose and Bulky N	<u>faterial</u>					
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge				
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over				
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet				
Bulky Materials	\$21.86	\$21.86	\$21.86	\$8.97				
Loose material								
(customer load)								
Loose material (company load)	\$32.85 (A)	\$32.85 (A)	\$32.85 (A)	\$15.77 (A)				
(company loud)	\$52.55 (V.)	\$52.55 (t t)	ψ02.00 (x t)	\$ 10 (1)				
Issued by: John L	_lovd							
Issue date: 8/15/2			ective Date: November	1, 2023				
	(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:					

Tariff No. <u>4</u>		3 Revised I	Page No. 25							
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 160 Time Rates										
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.										
Rates per hour:	·									
		Rate Per Hour Each Extra	Minimum							
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge							
Single rear drive axle:			9 95							
Non-packer truck	\$139.20 (A)	\$73.61 (A)	\$139.20 (A)							
Packer truck	\$139.20 (A)	\$73.61 (A)	\$139.20 (A)							
Drop-box truck	\$139.20 (A)	\$73.61 (A)	\$139.20 (A)							
Tandem rear drive axle:										
Non-packer truck	\$139.20 (A)	\$73.61 (A)	\$139.20 (A)							
Packer truck	\$139.20 (A)	\$73.61 (A)	\$139.20 (A)							
Drop-box truck	\$139.20 (A)	\$73.61 (A)	\$139.20 (A)							
Issued by: John Lloyd										
,										
Issue date: 8/15/2023	Effe (For Official Use Only)	ective Date: 11/1/2023								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

Tariff No.	4				8	Revised F	Page No.	31		
	Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling									
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)									
	Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Appendix A										
Size or Type of Container										
Permanen	t Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
	tent (if applicable)	\$14.82 (A)	\$14.82 (A)	\$18.19 (A)	\$19.78 (A)	\$23.41 (A)	\$29.68 (A)	\$36.53 (A)		
First Picku	•	\$27.22 (A)	\$37.63 (A)	\$47.76 (A)	\$64.75 (A)	\$79.07 (A)	, ,	\$126.65 (A)		
	itional Pickup	\$27.22 (A)	\$37.63 (A)	\$47.76 (A)	\$64.75 (A)	\$79.07 (A)	\$105.69 (A)	\$126.65 (A)		
Special Pi	-	\$69.79 (A)	\$80.25 (A)	\$90.34 (A)	\$107.38 (A)	\$126.52 (A)	\$174.64 (A)	\$173.04 (A)		
Initial Deli		\$101.73 (A)	***	\$101.73 (A)	\$101.73 (A)	\$101.73 (A)	\$101.73 (A)	\$101.73 (A)		
	<u> </u>	` '	***							
			***	` /	· · · ·		, ,			
Note 3: Note 4:	Rent Per Calendar Day \$1.74 (A) **** \$1.91 (A) \$2.65 (A) \$3.05 (A) \$3.44 (A) \$4.27 (A) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 3: A gate or obstruction charge of \$22.76 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste									
issued by:	John Lloyd									
Issue date:	: August 15, 2023				fective Date:	November 1,	2023			
			(For O	fficial Use On						
						_				
Docket No	. TG		Date: _			_ By:				

Tariff No. 4			7	Revised	Page No.	32				
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Registered Trade Name. Surishine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
Non-compact	ted Material (Customer			owned tote	ers)					
	Includes Comm									
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	32 gal. Tote		96 gal. Toter							
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ \$7.10 (A)	_	\$15.40 (A)	\$	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate	\$ \$7.10 (A)	\$11.90 (A)	\$15.40 (A)	\$	\$	\$				
particular trip. No cred	ged for service reques dit will be given for part	ially-filled cor		ers are serv	viced on a					
Issued by: John Lloyd										
Issue date: August 15, 2023		Eff	ective Date:	November	1, 2023					
<u> </u>	(For Offic	ial Use Only)			·					
Docket No. TG	Date: _			By:						

Tariff No. 4					7	Revised	Page No.	33	
Company Name/ Registered Trade			se & Recyclii Disposal & R	-					
		_			_				
	<u>Item</u>			e Dumped in		<u>ehicle</u>			
				Customer-owner container, per					
		Mai	ies siaieu pe	i container, per	ріскир				
Service Area: Appendix A									
	Size or Type of					Container			
Permanent Serv				4 Yard					
Each Schedule		\$	\$	\$250.18 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pickups		\$	\$	\$292.69 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary Serv	ice	¢.	Iσ	[\$250.49.(A)	Ι¢	Iφ	Iσ	Ι¢	
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$250.18 (A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or obstruction charge of \$22.76 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$25.16 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.									
Issued by: John Issue date: Augus	•		(F Off		Effective Date:	November	1, 2023		
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG			Date:		B	y:			

Tariff No.	4			3	Revis	ed Page No. 34			
	Name/Permit Number:	Torre Refuse & F	— Recvclina. LLC			<u> </u>			
	d Trade Name:	Sunshine Dispo							
	lt a ma	OCO Dram Day	Camilas Ta F	Vianasal Cita an	al Datuma				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> 260 Drop Box</u> Ion-Compacted N							
		•	ted per drop bo	•	,				
		_							
Service Ar	rea: Appendix	A							
		Size or Type of Container							
Permanei	nt Service	10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard			
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	\$84.78 (A)	\$98.80 (A)	\$126.84 (A)	\$132.19 (A)	\$152.21 (A)			
First Pic	<u> </u>	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)			
Each Ad	dditional Pickup	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)	\$148.58 (A)			
Tompora	ry Service								
Initial De		\$99.06 (A)	\$99.06 (A)	\$99.06 (A)	\$99.06 (A)	\$99.06 (A)			
Pickup F		\$180.70 (A)	\$180.70 (A)	\$180.70 (A)	\$180.70 (A)	\$180.70 (A)			
	r Calendar Day	\$4.63 (A)	\$5.34 (A)	\$6.62 (A)	\$7.34 (A)	\$7.68 (A)			
	•			, ,	•				
	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 								
Accessori	al charges assessed (lic	ds tarning unloc							
		as, tarping, ariioc	king, unlatching	ı, etc.):					
Note 4:	A gate or obstruction or moving obstruction	charge of \$22.76	(A) will be ass	,	ing, unlocking,	or closing gates,			
	•	charge of \$22.76 s in order to pick	(A) will be assuper solid waste	essed for open					
Note 5:	or moving obstruction	charge of \$22.76 s in order to pick er month will be a	(A) will be assoup solid waste dded to rent who customer requi	essed for open en lids are requ	uired on contai	ners over 15 yards.			
Note 5: Note 6:	or moving obstruction. A fee of \$45.16 (A) pe A fee of \$24.57 will be	charge of \$22.76 s in order to pick er month will be a	(A) will be assoup solid waste dded to rent who customer requi	essed for open en lids are requ	uired on contai	ners over 15 yards.			
Note 5: Note 6: Issued by:	or moving obstruction. A fee of \$45.16 (A) per A fee of \$24.57 will be returning empty contact. John Lloyd	charge of \$22.76 s in order to pick er month will be a	(A) will be assoup solid waste dded to rent who customer requi	essed for open en lids are reques	uired on contai	ners over 15 yards. open after			
	or moving obstruction. A fee of \$45.16 (A) per A fee of \$24.57 will be returning empty contains.	charge of \$22.76 s in order to pick or month will be a assessed when iner to customer	(A) will be assoup solid waste dded to rent who customer requisite.	essed for open en lids are requires company to	uired on contai	ners over 15 yards.			
Note 5: Note 6: Issued by:	or moving obstruction. A fee of \$45.16 (A) per A fee of \$24.57 will be returning empty contact. John Lloyd	charge of \$22.76 s in order to pick or month will be a assessed when iner to customer	(A) will be assoup solid waste dded to rent who customer requi	essed for open en lids are requires company to	uired on contai	ners over 15 yards. open after			

				00010120					
Tariff No.	4			3	Revised I	Page No.	35		
	Name/Permit Number: ⁻ Trade Name:		& Recycling, LL bosal & Recycl						
	Item	n 275 Drop B	ox Service 1	Γο Disposal Sit	e and Return				
				mer-owned co					
		•	•	box, per pickı	,				
				, μ μ					
Service Are	ea: Appendix A	4							
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard		
	neduled Pickup	\$210.14 (A)	\$210.14 (A)	\$210.14 (A)	\$210.14 (A)	\$210.14 (A)	\$210.14 (A)		
Special F		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Temporary		Ψ	<u> Ψ</u>	<u> Ψ</u>	ΙΨ	<u> Ψ</u>	Ψ		
		\$	\$	\$	 \$	\$	 \$		
Pickup R	ale	ĮΦ	ĮΦ	Ψ	ΙΦ	ĮΦ	ļΦ		
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 5.61 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 4: A gate or obstruction charge of \$22.76 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 5: A fee of \$ 37.38 (A) will be assessed when containers with attached compactors requires disconnecting, reconnecting or turning around.									
	John Lloyd : August 15, 2023				Effective Date:	November 1	2023		
issue uale.	. Mugust 10, 2020		(For Official U		_nective Date.	NOVEITING! 1,			
			(i oi oiliciai o	oe Only)					
Docket No	. TG		Date:		By:				